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CHAPTER 75.

AX ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE HUNDRED AND 31XTY-
81X (166) AND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN (167),
TITLE THREE ¢3) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34), GENERAL
STATUTES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVEN-
TY-EIGHT (1878). AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER THIRTY (30).
GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVERTY-NINE (1879). RELATING T0 CORPORATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legistatire of the State of Minnesota :

Secgrion 1, That section one hundred and sixty-six (1686),
title three (3), chapter thirty-four (34), General Statutes one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (187%) as amended
‘by chapter thirty (30), General Laws of vpe thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine (1879), is hereby amended so as ﬁ:o]
read as follows:

Skc. 166, Any number of persons not less than three (3),
may assoctate theniselves and hecome incorporated for the
- purpose of establishing and condneting colleges, seminaries,
lycenms, library associations, or any scientific, medical, legal,
agricultural, benevolent or missionary society, fire depart-
ment assoeiation, cemetery assoeiation, or zmyﬁ\ asonie, Odd-
Fellow, Good Tewpler, Temple of Honor, Division of the
Sons of Temperance. or similar societies for the promotion of
‘temperance, or soctal or moral reform, or any society for the
purpose of instructien or mutual improvement in uny art or
science, or for literary or social culture, as provided herein.

Skc. 2. That subdivision fourth (4th) of section one hun-
dred und sixty-seven (167) of smd title three (3), is hereby
amended by adding st the end thereof the following: Fro-
nided, that societies for the promotion of femperance, or so-
" eial or moral reform, may hold their annual meetings for the
election of officers and the transaction of other business, at
such time and place in the State as a majority of the mem-
_bers thereof may by vote determine, and any temperance or
other such society heretofore organized may hold their an-
nual meetings at any time or placé so determined, anything
in its original articles of inecorporation or by-laws to the con-
trary notwithstanding.

Sgc. 3. This act shall take effect from and affer its pas-
‘sage.

g:'&p‘proved March 7. 1881,
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